
PTO Form 1963 (Rev 5/2006)

OMB No. 0651-0055 (Exp 12/31/2011)

Combined Declaration of Use In Commerce & Application For Renewal of Registration of
A Mark Under Sections 8 & 9

The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field Entered

REGISTRATION NUMBER 2144919

REGISTRATION DATE 03/17/1998

SERIAL NUMBER 74668098

MARK SECTION

MARK VISION:TRANSACT

OWNER SECTION (current)

NAME STERLING SOFTWARE, INC.

STREET 8080 North Central Expressway Suite 1100

CITY Dallas

STATE Texas

ZIP/POSTAL CODE 75206-1895

COUNTRY United States

OWNER SECTION (proposed)

NAME STERLING SOFTWARE, INC.

STREET One CA Plaza

CITY Islandia

STATE New York

ZIP/POSTAL CODE 11749

COUNTRY United States

ATTORNEY SECTION (current)

NAME PRISCILLA L. DUNCKEL

FIRM NAME BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

INTERNAL ADDRESS DALLAS, TX 752012980

STREET 2001 ROSS AVE,M SYUTE 600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER 81319.T162

ATTORNEY SECTION (proposed)

NAME PRISCILLA L. DUNCKEL

FIRM NAME BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

INTERNAL ADDRESS SUITE 600

STREET 2001 ROSS AVENUE
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CITY DALLAS

STATE Texas

POSTAL CODE 75201

COUNTRY United States

PHONE 214.953.6500

FAX 214.661.4899

EMAIL daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA E-MAIL Yes

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER 063170.0380

GOODS AND/OR SERVICES SECTION

INTERNATIONAL CLASS 009

GOODS OR SERVICES KEEP ALL LISTED

       SPECIMEN FILE NAME(S)

       ORIGINAL PDF FILE SPN0-2041949834-141726309_._VISION_TRANSACT_Specimen.pdf

       CONVERTED PDF FILE(S)
       (1 page)

\\TICRS\EXPORT\IMAGEOUT\746\680\74668098\xml1\S890002.JPG

SPECIMEN DESCRIPTION front page of user manual for the computer software programs

PAYMENT SECTION

NUMBER OF CLASSES 1

NUMBER OF CLASSES PAID 1

SUBTOTAL AMOUNT 500

GRACE PERIOD 200

TOTAL FEE PAID 700

SIGNATURE SECTION

       ORIGINAL PDF FILE hw_2041949834-141726309_._VISION_TRANSACT_Declaration.pdf

       CONVERTED PDF FILE(S)
       (1 page)

\\TICRS\EXPORT\IMAGEOUT\746\680\74668098\xml1\S890003.JPG

SIGNATORY'S NAME James Hodge

SIGNATORY'S POSITION Senior Vice President

PAYMENT METHOD DA

FILING INFORMATION

SUBMIT DATE Fri May 30 14:24:07 EDT 2008

TEAS STAMP

USPTO/S08N09-XXX.XXX.XX.X
X-20080530142407474314-21
44919-40070c91aa64fd497e7
7f5d4e4d737dba-DA-9479-20
080530141726309949
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PTO Form 1963 (Rev 5/2006)

OMB No. 0651-0055 (Exp 12/31/2011)

Combined Declaration of Use In Commerce & Application For Renewal of Registration of A Mark Under Sections
8 & 9

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2144919
REGISTRATION DATE: 03/17/1998

MARK:  VISION:TRANSACT

The owner, STERLING SOFTWARE, INC., having an address of
      One CA Plaza
      Islandia, New York 11749
      United States
is filing a Combined Declaration of Use In Commerce & Application For Renewal of Registration of A Mark Under Sections 8 & 9.

For International Class 009, the mark is in use in commerce on or in connection with all goods or services listed in the existing registration for
this specific class; or, the owner is making the listed excusable nonuse claim.

The owner is submitting one specimen showing the mark as used in commerce on or in connection with any item in this class, consisting of a(n)
front page of user manual for the computer software programs.

Original PDF file:
SPN0-2041949834-141726309_._VISION_TRANSACT_Specimen.pdf
Converted PDF file(s) (1 page)
Specimen File1

The registrant hereby appoints PRISCILLA L. DUNCKEL of  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
      SUITE 600
      2001 ROSS AVENUE
      DALLAS, Texas 75201
       United States
to file this Combined Declaration of Use In Commerce & Application For Renewal of Registration of A Mark Under Sections 8 & 9 on behalf of
the registrant.  The attorney docket/reference number is 063170.0380.

A fee payment in the amount of $700 will be submitted with the form, representing payment for 1 class(es), plus any additional grace period fee,
if necessary.

Declaration

Original PDF file:
hw_2041949834-141726309_._VISION_TRANSACT_Declaration.pdf
Converted PDF file(s) (1 page)
Signature File1
Signatory's Name: James Hodge
Signatory's Position: Senior Vice President

Mailing Address (current):
   BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
   2001 ROSS AVE,M SYUTE 600
   ,

Mailing Address (proposed):
   BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
   2001 ROSS AVENUE
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   DALLAS, Texas 75201

Serial Number: 74668098
Internet Transmission Date: Fri May 30 14:24:07 EDT 2008
TEAS Stamp: USPTO/S08N09-XXX.XXX.XX.XX-2008053014240
7474314-2144919-40070c91aa64fd497e77f5d4
e4d737dba-DA-9479-20080530141726309949
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